Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Olli VUOLTEENAHO	01/23/2006	
Minna ALA-KOPSALA	01/23/2006	
Heikki RUSKOAHO	01/23/2006	
Juhani LEPPALUOTO	01/23/2006	
Jouko HAAPALAHTI	01/23/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORION DIAGNOSTICA OY body corporate			
Street Address:	Koivu-Mankkaan tie			
Internal Address:	6 B FIN			
City:	Espoo			
State/Country:	FINLAND			
Postal Code:	02200			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	10562081		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Michaud
Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP
Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50318/011001

PATENT REEL: 017408 FRAME: 0550

500090398

179CNI

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Michaud		
Total Attachments: 1 source=50318_011001_Assignment#page1	tif		

PATENT REEL: 017408 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)		<i>(</i> 1)	ON MICH TEEN LIFE WAS A SECOND			I Tay I. I
		(1)	Olli VUOLTEENAHO a citizen of Finlan Minna ALA-KOPSALA a citizen of Finla			
		(2)	Finland	ind of: vesafankuj	a 4.610 F.H1-90420	o Outu
		(3)	Heikki RUSKOAHO a citizen of Finland	of: Joonaanite 10	FIN-91800 Tyrnä	vä Finland
		(4)	Juhani LEPPÄLUOTO a citizen of Finla	nd of: Rantakatu 1	10A FIN-90100 O	ulu Finland
		(5)	Jouko HAAPALAHTI a citizen of Finlan Finland	d of: Köykkyrintie	28 FIN-90450 Ke	mpele
(Assignee)	each		onsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) a dersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign,			
	(2)		ORION DIAGNOSTICA OY body corpo	orate		
(Address)	(6)	of	Koivu-Mankkaan tie 6 B FIN-02200 Espoo	Finland		
	territ	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its itories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of				
(Other Countries)		_	in the invention, and all a granted therefor, known as		nt and any Letters Pa	ntent
(Title)	(8)		FOR DETECTING ATRIAL AND BRAI URETIC PEPTIDE PROHORMONES	N	(Case No) 50318/	011001
	Unite		ch the undersigned has (have) executed on ever f America or, if not on even date, then has ex		application for paten	t in the
	(9)	on			or has already filed :	in
	(10)	U.S. app	In Serial Number 10/562,081	filed on	December 2	3, 2005
	(11)		ersigned acknowledges an obligation of assign n was made	ument of this inventi	ion to said assignee ε	at the time the
interference whassignments in act which may Property or sim 2) The States patent to 3) The of the United S Assignee of the assigned, and the 4) The	hich man connect to the ne connect the ne connect the ne connect the ne connect that he connec	nay be deceetion with cessary in greements arsigned a Assignee arsigned heresulting the interest, a has (they arsigned heresulting the may be no may be no as they are interest, and they are interest.	gree(s) to execute all papers and documents not lared and any continuing or divisional applications as the Assignee may deem connection with claims or provisions of the latter of the pree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which make the properties of the Communication and application or any division or division and hereby convenants that he has (they have have) not executed and will not execute, any preby grant(s) the firm of Clark & Elbing LI cessary to desirable in order to comply with the	tions thereof and also necessary or expedinternational Conventary be necessary to onication of Patents to as or continuing the properties of full right to convergement in conflict. The power to inse	so to execute separate ient and further to per tion for Protection of the period and all Leare of to the said Assign the entire interest better on this assignment.	erform any f Industrial I United etters patent gnee, as aerein t any further
1			ecuted by the undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned	d signature(s).	
•			Signature of Inventor			(1)
Date x la	<u>n 2'</u>	3,200	Signature of Inventor + He-W	- rentlog	pala	(2)
Date Ju	<u>n (-</u>	5 2000	_ Signature of Inventor	(As pur	<i>J</i> .// U	(3)
Date Jan's	25,	1006	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	Legalus &	1-4	(4)
Date Witnes	1 23 sed by	, Willow	_ Signature of Inventor	mynla	eld.	(5)
Witness	NO	r. Gye	letto	Date <u>Ja</u>	n 23,2006	Ô
Witness	7	- C	Dan les	Date <u></u>	<u>n 23,2</u> 000 in 23,2 4 %	ATENT

Witness Date Jan 2'5 ZPATENT

RECORDED: 04/03/2006 REEL: 017408 FRAME: 0552